

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.2411 of 2024**

***Ajit Kumar Pradhan***

....

***Petitioner***

*Mr. S.D.Routray, Advocate*

*-versus-*

***State of Odisha and others***

....

***Opposite Parties***

*Mr. N.K.Praharaj, A.G.A.*

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA**

**ORDER**

**26.02.2024**

**Order No.**

02.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. List this matter along with W.P.(C) No.9757 of 2021. In the meantime learned Additional Government Advocate shall obtain instruction as to whether the case of the petitioner was considered by the D.P.C. meeting held on 30.12.2023 and whether the result of such D.P.C. in respect of the petitioner has been kept on sealed cover or not.
3. List this matter in the week commencing from 18<sup>th</sup> of March, 2024.

***( A.K. Mohapatra )***  
***Judge***

*Rubi*