



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.2411 of 2024

Ajit Kumar Pradhan

Petitioner

Mr. S. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

Opp. Parties

Mr. M.R. Mohanty, AGA

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

12.08.2025

Order No.

- 05.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. As requested by the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, list this matter in the week commencing 15th September, 2025 along with the connected matters listed for today.
3. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge

Subrat