



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No. 9757 of 2021

Ajit Kumar Pradhan **Petitioner**
Mr. S. Mohanty, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Other **Opposite Parties**
Mr. P.K. Panda, ASC

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY
ORDER
09.04.2026
Order No. 12 I.A. NO.6754 of 2026

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner contended that he does not intend to press the I.A.
4. Accordingly, the I.A stands disposed of as not pressed.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge

13. W.P.(C) No. 9757 of 2021

1. Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.
2. In course of hearing, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner fairly contended that he does not intend to press the Writ Petition and in the alternate, he may be permitted to challenge the order passed on 15.01.2013 by the RCCF, Berhampur Circle under Annexure-4 series.



3.The Writ Petition stands disposed of with the aforesaid liberty.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge

Sangita